1635049190D

Doc# 1635049190 Fee \$50,00 d Tay Bills to:

RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00

AFFIDAUIT FEE: \$2.00 KAREN A.YARBROUGH

COOK COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS

DATE: 12/15/2016 03:28 PM PG: 1 OF 7

Send Tax Bills to: Letty F. Karsh f/k/a Letty F. Pellettieri 1122 Morgan St. Northbrook, IL 60062

Prepared by: Gail Campbell Attorney at Law 175 Olde Half Day Rd, #101 Lincolnshire, 3L 60069

QUIT CLAIM DEED

THIS QUIT CLAIM DEED AND PARTIAL ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF GROUND LEASE (this "Instrumert"), is made as of Description, 2016, by and between Letty F. Pellettieri, n/k/a Letty F. Karsh, and Murrel F. Karsh, individually as Grantor/Assignor, of the County of Cook, State of Illinois, to Letty F. Pellettieri, Trustee of the Letty Pellettieri Revocable Trust dated November 13, 1997, whose address is 1122 Morgan Street, Northbrook, Illinois 60062.

Section 1. Conveyance to Grantee/Assignee. Crantor/Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand, paid to Grantor/Assignor by Grantee/Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of such consideration is hereby acknowledged, conveys Quit Claims unto Grantee/Assignee that certain Townhome Lot 135. Unit G in the Meadow Ridge Townhomes legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof (collectively, the "Premises").

Address of Premises: Lot 135, Unit G, 1122 Morgan Street, Northbrook, Illino's 60062

Permanent Index Number: 04-14-304-012-0000 (affects this premises and others)

Together with all and singular the hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging, or in any way thereto appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof, and all the estate, claim or demand whatsoever of Assignor/Grantor, either in law or equity of, in and to the Premises, and in and to such hereditaments and appurtenances: TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the Premises as above described, with the appurtenances, unto Grantee, its successors and assigns forever.

And Grantor/Assignor, for itself and its successors, does hereby covenant, promise and agree to and with Grantee/Assignee, and Grantee's/Assignee's successors and assigns, that Grantor/Assignor has not done or suffered to be done anything whereby the Premises is or may be in any manner encumbered or charged, except as provided in this Instrument.

Grantor/Assignor also hereby grants to the Grantee/Assignee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the above described Real Estate, the rights and easements for the benefit of said property set forth in the Declaration of Condominium Ownership and of Covenants, Conditions, Easements and Rights for Meadow Ridge Condominiums recorded by the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on October 17, 2008 as Document No. 0829134106, as the same may have been amended from time to time (the "Declaration"), and Grantor/Assignor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said Declaration for the benefit of the remaining property described therein.

This Instrument is subject to all rights, easements, covenants, conditions, restrictions and reservations contained in said Declaration the same as though the provisions of said Declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein

Section 2 Partial Assignment of Ground Lease. Grantor/Assignor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten and £0/100 Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid to Grantor/Assignor by Crantee/Assignee, hereby assigns to Grantee/Assignee and Grantee/Assignee, by acceptance and execution of this Instrument, hereby expressly agrees (i) to assume an undivided interest in and to the leasehold estate created by that certain Ground Lease for Real Estate Parcel EC-1 dated July 17, 2007 by and between Chicago Title Land Trust Company, as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated July 17, 2008 and known as Trust No. 1114335, as Lessor, and KZF Townhomes Venture, L.L.C., an Illinois limited liability company, as Lessee, recorded by the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on July 18, 2007 as Document No. 0719944005, and First Amendment Recorded January 11, 2008 as Document 0801131112 (the "Ground Lease"), including all exhibits thereto, (ii) jointly with all other Unit Owners (as and to the extent specifically set forth in the Ground Lease) to assume all obligations of Lessee thereunder remaining to be performed during the Term of the Ground Lease (including, without limitation, the obligation to pay in accordance with the Ground Lease, proportionate share of Grantee/Assignee of all Ground Rent, Taxes and other amounts due to Lessor under the Ground Lease), and (iii) to perform all of the terms, covenants, conditions, agreements and obligations of Lessee to be performed or fulfilled under the Ground Lease with respect to the Premises being conveyed and the interests assigned by this Instrument to Assignee/Grantee, and with respect to the Common Elements (as defined in the Declaration) in common with all of the other Unit Owners). The terms "Lessor". "Lessee", "Ground Rent", "Unit Owners" and "Term" as used in this Section shall have the respective meanings ascribed to such terms in the Ground Lease.

Section 3. No Separate Future Conveyances/Assignments. Grantee/Assignce further agrees and understands, by acceptance and execution of this Instrument, that under the terms of an Ground Lease, the ownership interest of Grantee/Assignee conveyed in the lot/unit herein, and the undivided interest of Grantee/Assignee in the leasehold estate assigned by this Instrument are not and snall not be separately transferable, and any attempted conveyance or assignment of one or more (but less than all) of such interests comprising the Premises (including the leasehold estate) shall automatically be deemed to be a conveyance and assignment of all interests comprising the Premises (including the leasehold estate).



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor/Assignor has caused this Instrument to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

	CRANTOR/ASSICA	OR:	- <u>-</u> -
	Sally X	filleller	/ - /
•	N/E/A	etty + Var	
	Letty F. Pellettieri, n/k	/a Letty F. Karsh	
	Date: 10/4	, 2016.	
	n fl f. Karsh	w/	
900	•	(7t 20)	
77	Date: Son Burbox	, 2016.	
STATE OF ILLINOIS	SUNTY OF CO	I, the undersigne	ed a Notary Public in and
for said County, State of Illinois,		·	
known to me to be the person wh			•
in person and acknowledged that			•
for the purposes therein set forth.		the said instrument as ner	own nee and voluntary act
Signed under my hand and notarial	I seal this 🚜 _ day of	DETOBER :	2016.
		£	·
- Auco a / June	ell_	OFFICIAL SE	EAL"
Notary Public	2	Notary Public State	SELL Sof Illinois:
I declare this Deed represents an	exempt transaction unde		Made Offician fer Tax
Act.			***************************************
Allithar Na	la Letter AV	and the	_
Yeth E. Pollottion: n/k/a Latty	E Karsh		2,
Lefty F. Pellettieri, n/k/a Letty	F. Karsh		O_{κ}
STATE OF ILLINOIS (COUNTY OF . Con	5 KI, the undersigne	nd a Natar (Pablic in and
for said County, State of Illinois,			
the person whose name is subscri			
acknowledged that he signed and			• •
therein set forth.	denvered the said histru	inicit as his own free and v	ofuntary act for the purposes
therem set forth.			
Signed under my hand and notarial	Weal this OTH day of	SE OFFICIALS	EAL"
race WWW	yeuxer	EDWINGTON, WITTE	NS LEIN S
Notary Public		My Commission Expires	

1 declare this Deed represents an exempt transaction under Par. E, Sec. 4, of the Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.

Murrel F. Karsh

EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description

The Estate or interest in the Land described below and covered herein is:

(I) The leasehold estate (said leasehold estate being defined in paragraph 1.C of the Alta leasehold endorsement(s) attached hereto), created by the instrument herein referred to as the lease, executed by: Chicago title Land Trust Company as Trustee under Trust agreement dated July 17, 2007 and known as Trust number 1114335 as lessor, and KZF Townhomes Ventures, L.L.C., as lessee, dated July 17, 2007, which lease was recorded July 18, 2007 as document 0719944005, and first amendment recorded January 11, 2008 as document 0801131112 which lease demises the following described land for a term of years beginning July 17, 2007 and ending December 31, 2158 (except the buildings and improvements located on the 2nd): Lot EC-1 in the final plat of Subdivision of Techny parcels EC-1 and EC-2, being a Subdivision of ran of the West half of Section 14, and part of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, all in Township 42 North, Plange 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded February 27, 2004 as document number 0405844049, in Cook County, Illinois.

And excluding the following described parcels:

Excluded parcel 0001 (EC-1 plat of highways)

That part of Lot EC-1 in the final plat of Subdivision of techny parcels EC -1 and EC-2, being a Subdivision of part of the West half of Section 14, and part of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, in Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded February 27, 2004 as document number 0405(44049, described as follows: beginning at the most Northerly corner of said Lot EC-1; thence Souther stery along the Westerly line of Waukegan road as Monumented and occupied, being also the Easterly line of said Lot EC-1, the following five (5) courses and distances: 1) South 40 degrees 09 minutes 19 seconds East, a distance of 371.91 feet to a point of curvature; 2) Southeasterly along an arc of a curve conceive to the Southwest, having a radius of 4513.77 feet, having a chord bearing of south 36 degrees 02 minutes 35 seconds east, a distance of 647.86 feet to a point of tangency; 3) South 31 degrees 55 minutes 54 seconds East, a distance of 536.65 feet to a point of curvature; 4) Southeasterly along the arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 10462.92 feet, having a chord bearing of South 30 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, a distance of 398.71 feet to a point of tangency; 5) South 29 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds East, a distance of 190.09 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot EC-1, being also the North line of Kamp drive as heretofore dedicated by instrument recorded December 22, 2000 as document number 0001007540; thence south 60 degrees 15 minutes 06 seconds West along said North line of Comp drive a distance of 49.00 feet; thence North 15 degrees 15 minutes 06 seconds East, a distance of 21.71 feet; thence North 29 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, a distance of 175.09 feet to a point of curvature, thence Northwesterly along an arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 10425.92 feet, having a chord bearing of North 30 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds West, a distance of 397.42 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 31 degrees 55 minutes 54 seconds West, a distance of 536.65 feet to a point of curvature; Thence Northwesterly along an arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 4479.77 feet, having a chord bearing of North 36 degrees 02 minutes 36 seconds West, a distance of 642.98 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 40 degrees 09 minutes 19 seconds West, a distance of 314.59 feet; thence North 82 degrees 34 minutes 29 seconds West, a distance of 71.10 feet to the northerly line of said lot ec-1, being also the Southerly line of heretofore dedicated founders drive per document recorded February 27, 2004 as number 0405839014; thence north 46 degrees 28 minutes 03

Copyright American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



1635049190 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A" (Cont'd) Legal Description

seconds East along said Southerly line of founders drive a distance of 82.10 feet the place of beginning. in Cook County, Illinois.

(II) Fee simple title in and to the building and all improvements (but excluding the land) located on:

Unit number 135 1122 Morgan Street, in the Meadow Ridge Condominiums, as delineated on a survey of the following described tract of land:

Lot EC-1 in the final plat of subdivision of techny parcels EC-1 and EC-2, being a Subdivision of part of the West half of Section 14, and part of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, all in Township 42 North. Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded February 27, 2004 as document number 0405844049, in Cook County, Illinois, and excluding the following described parcels:

Excluded parcel 0001 (EC 1 plat-of-highways)

That part of lot EC-1 in the final plat of Subdivision of techny parcels EC-1 and EC-2, being a Subdivision of part of the West half of Section 14, and part of the Southeast quarter of Section 15, in Township 42 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the plat thereof recorded February 27. 2004 as document number 0405844049 described as follows: beginning at the most Northerly corner of said Lot EC-1; thence Southeasterly along the Westerly line of Waukegan road as Monumented and occupied, being also the Easterly line of said (at EC-1, the following five (5) courses and distances: 1) South 40 degrees 09 minutes 19 seconds East, a distance of 371.91 feet to a point of curvature; 2) Southeasterly along an arc of a curve concave to the southwest, having a radius of 4513.77 feet, having a chord bearing of south 36 degrees 02 minutes 36 sc conds east, a distance of 647.86 feet to a point of tangency; 3) South 31 degrees 55 minutes 54 seconds Fast, a distance of 536.65 feet to a point of curvature; 4) Southeasterly along the arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 10462.92 feet, having a chord bearing of south 30 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds East, a distance of 398.71 feet to a point of tangency; 5) South 29 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds East, a distance of 190.09 feet to the Southeast corner of said lot EC-1, being also the North line of Kamp drive as heretofore dedicated by instrument recorded December 22, 2000 as document number 0001007540; thence South 60 degrees 15 minutes 06 seconds West along said north line of Kamp drive a distance of 49.00 feet; thence North 15 degrees 15 minutes 06 seconds east, a distance of 21:21 feet; thence north 29 degrees 44 minutes 54 seconds West, a distance of 175.09 feet to a point of c invature; thence Northwesterly along an arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 10428.92 feet, having a chord bearing of North 30 degrees 50 minutes 24 seconds West, a distance of 397 42 feet to a point of tangency; thence North 31 degrees 55 minutes 54 seconds west, a distance of 536.65 feet to a point of curvature; thence Northwesterly along an arc of a curve concave to the Southwest, having a radius of 4479.77 feet, having a chord bearing of north 36 degrees 02 minutes 36 seconds West, a distance of 642.98 feet to a point of tangency; thence north 40 degrees 09 minutes 19 seconds West, a distance of 314.59 feet; thence North 82 degrees 34 minutes 29 seconds west, a distance of 71.10 feet to the northerly line of said Lot EC-1, being also the Southerly line of heretofore dedicated

Founders Drive per document recorded February 27, 2004 as number 0405839014; thence north 46 degrees 28 minutes 03 seconds east along said Southerly line of founders drive a distance of 82.10 feet the place of beginning, in Cook County, Illinois. Which survey is attached as exhibit "A" to the declaration

Copyright American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



EXHIBIT "A" (cont'd) Legal Description

of condominium recorded as document number 0829134106, amended by first amendment recorded November 21, 2008 as document 0832645065, amended by second amendment recorded November 24, 2008 as document 0832945042, amended by third amendment recorded January 9, 2009 as document 0900916038; together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements in Cook County, Illinois.



Copyright American Land Title Association. All rights reserved.

The use of this Form is restricted to ALTA licensees and ALTA members in good standing as of the date of use. All other uses are prohibited. Reprinted under license from the American Land Title Association.



1635049190 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated November 10, 2016	1
	Signature: # aie lampleel
	Grantor or Agent
$O_{\mathcal{K}}$	Alternais
Subscribed and sworn to before the	
By the said GRANTEE	
This 10th, day of November 2016	NANCY E GONZALEZ OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public Manar & Some Per	CATALOGUE DE L'OLOGE Y EDDITO STATE LA DO LA L
0 00	My Commission Expires May 09, 2017
The grantee or his exect office and and society the	

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Subscribed and sworn to before me

By the said Stantone

This 10th, day of November 2016

Notary Public Manay E. Sonzalez

May 09, 2017

Note: Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to **deed** or **ABI** to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois if exempt under provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)